
Safety special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Molly Stewart SRF/HDR (facilitator) MStewart@srfconsulting.com
Joe Barbeau Metropolitan Council (PMT) Joseph.Barbeau@metc.state.mn.us
Heidi Schallberg Metropolitan Council Heidi.Schallberg@metc.state.mn.us
Jed Hanson Metropolitan Council Jed.Hansen@metc.state.mn.us
Brad Estochen Ramsey County bradley.estochen@co.ramsey.mn.us
David Peterson City of Saint Paul David.Peterson@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Ethan Fawley City of Minneapolis ethan.fawley@minneapolismn.gov
Joe Gustafson Washington County joe.gustafson@co.washington.mn.us
Kaare Festvog MnDOT kaare.festvog@state.mn.us
Tom Musick Hennepin County Tom.Musick@hennepin.us
Whitney Schroeder Carver County wschroeder@co.carver.mn.us
Paul Oehme City of Lakeville (TSC) poehme@lakevillemn.gov
Amy Marohn City of Bloomington amarohn@bloomingtonmn.gov
Derek Leuer MnDOT derek.leuer@state.mn.us
Jim Kosluchar City of Fridley (TSC) Jim.Kosluchar@FridleyMN.gov
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Bike/pedestrian special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Lydia Statz SRF/HDR (facilitator) LStatz@srfconsulting.com
Elaine Koutsoukos Metropolitan Council (PMT) elaine.koutsoukos@metc.state.mn.us
Heidi Schallberg Metropolitan Council Heidi.Schallberg@metc.state.mn.us
Steve Elmer Metropolitan Council steven.elmer@metc.state.mn.us
Joe Widing Metropolitan Council joseph.widing@metc.state.mn.us
Jordan Kocak Hennepin County Jordan.Kocak@hennepin.us
Jimmy Shoemaker City of St. Paul Jimmy.Shoemaker@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Danny McCullough TRPD (TSC) danny.mccullough@threeriversparks.org
Chris Hartzell City of Woodbury (TSC) Christopher.hartzell@woodburymn.gov
Molly McCormick MnDOT molly.mccormick@state.mn.us
Jeni Hager City of Minneapolis (TSC) Jenifer.Hager@minneapolismn.gov
Craig Jenson Scott County CJenson@co.scott.mn.us
Paul Oehme City of Lakeville (TSC) poehme@lakevillemn.gov
Will Wlizlo MnDOT William.Wlizlo@state.mn.us
Steve Prusak MnDOT Steven.Prusak@state.mn.us
Maddie Dahlheimer Washington County Madeline.Dahlheimer@washingtoncountymn.gov
Kevin Roggenbuck Ramsey County Kevin.Roggenbuck@co.ramsey.mn.us
Rashmi Brewer MnDOT rashmi.brewer@state.mn.us
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Roadways special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Lindsey Bruer SRF/HDR (facilitator) lindsey.bruer@hdrinc.com
Steve Peterson Metropolitan Council (PMT) steven.peterson@metc.state.mn.us
Bethany Brandt-Sargent Metropolitan Council (PMT) bethany.brandt-sargent@metc.state.mn.us
Dave Burns Metropolitan Council david.burns@metc.state.mn.us
Anna Pierce MnDOT, OSPH anna.m.pierce@state.mn.us
Dan Schluender City of Blaine dschluender@blainemn.gov
Drew Pflaumer Carver County dpflaumer@carvercountymn.gov
Jason Pieper Hennepin County Jason.Pieper@hennepin.us
Joe MacPherson Anoka County (TSC) joe.macpherson@anokacountymn.gov
Michael Thompson City of Plymouth mthompson@plymouthmn.gov
Nathan Koster City of Minneapolis nathan.koster@minneapolismn.gov
Reuben Collins City of Saint Paul (TSC) reuben.collins@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Ryan Hoefs Washington County ryan.hoefs@washingtoncountymn.gov
Aaron Tag MnDOT, Metro District aaron.tag@state.mn.us
Brian Isaacson Ramsey County  (TSC) brian.isaacson@co.ramsey.mn.us
Adam Jessen Scott County ajessen@co.scott.mn.us
Robert Clarksen MnDOT, OFCVO robert.clarksen@state.mn.us
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Climate/GHG/EV special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Siri Simons SRF/HDR (facilitator)
Steve Peterson Metropolitan Council (PMT) steven.peterson@metc.state.mn.us
Tony Fischer Metropolitan Council tony.fischer@metc.state.mn.us
Jonathan Ehrlich Metropolitan Council jonathan.ehrlich@metc.state.mn.us
Anna Pierce MnDOT anna.m.pierce@state.mn.us
Kelsey Fogt City of Minneapolis kelsey.fogt@minneapolismn.gov
Ethan Osten Ramsey County ethan.osten@co.ramsey.mn.us
Lyndon Robjent Carver County (TSC) lrobjent@carvercountymn.gov
Diana Chaman Hennepin County Diana.ChamanSalas@Hennepin.us
Joseph Reid Metro Transit joseph.reid@metrotransit.org
Innocent Eyoh MPCA (TSC) innocent.eyoh@state.mn.us
Robert Ellis City of Eden Prairie rellis@edenprairie.org
Peter Wasko MnDOT peter.wasko@state.mn.us
Aaron Tag MnDOT aaron.tag@state.mn.us
Liz Roten Metropolitan Council Liz.Roten@metc.state.mn.us
Jeff Freeman Metro Transit Jeff.Freeman@metrotransit.org
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TDM special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Lindsey Bruer SRF/HDR (facilitator) lindsey.bruer@hdrinc.com
Elaine Koutsoukos Metropolitan Council (PMT) elaine.koutsoukos@metc.state.mn.us
Cole Hiniker Metropolitan Council (PMT) cole.hiniker@metc.state.mn.us
Wendy Duren Metropolitan Council wendy.duren@metc.state.mn.us
Amy Barnstorff City of Minneapolis amy.barnstorff@minneapolismn.gov
Jessica Hyink MnDOT Metro Long Range Planning jessica.hyink@state.mn.us
Lauren Dickerson MPCA lauren.dickerson@state.mn.us
Mark Schermerhorn Anoka County Transit Mark.Schermerhorn@anokacountymn.gov
Melissa Madison Commuter Services (TSC) melissa@494corridor.org
Meredith Klekotka Metro Transit Meredith.Klekotka@metrotransit.org
Theresa Cain Metro Transit theresa.cain@metrotransit.org
Theresa Nelson MoveMN theresan@movemn.org
Kristina Heggedal MnDOT, OSPH kristina.heggedal@state.mn.us
John Mark Lucas U of M jmlucas@umn.edu
Michael Wojcik BikeMN michael@bikemn.org
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Equity/Community Considerations special issue working group

Name Organization Email
Katie Caskey SRF/HDR (facilitator) katie.caskey@hdrinc.com
Ashley Hudson Bellwether/B&M (facilitator) Ashley.Hudson@bolton-menk.com
Marcell Walker Bellwether/B&M (facilitator) marcell.walker@bolton-menk.com
Allison Bell Bellwether/B&M (facilitator) allison@bellwethermn.com
Amy Vennewitz Metropolitan Council (PMT) amy.vennewitz@metc.state.mn.us
Bethany Brandt-Sargent Metropolitan Council (PMT) bethany.brandt-sargent@metc.state.mn.us
Joe Barbeau Metropolitan Council (PMT) Joseph.Barbeau@metc.state.mn.us
Joe MacPherson Anoka County (TSC) joe.macpherson@anokacountymn.gov
Dan Patterson Hennepin County dan.patterson@hennepin.us
Molly McCartney MnDOT molly.mccartney@state.mn.us
Lauren Dickerson MPCA lauren.dickerson@state.mn.us
Lyssa Leitner Washington County (TSC) lyssa.leitner@washingtoncountymn.gov
Kathleen Mayell City of Minneapolis kathleen.mayell@minneapolismn.gov
Andrew Scipioni City of Edina ascipioni@edinamn.gov
Liz Heyman City of Brooklyn Center eheyman@brooklyncentermn.gov
Jennifer Lowry City of Roseville jennifer.lowry@cityofroseville.com
Joo Hee Pomplun Transportation Alliance joohee@thealliancetc.org
Hally Turner MnDOT Hally.Turner@state.mn.us
Christina Morrison Metro Transit Christina.Morrison@metrotransit.org
Kory Andersen Wagner City of Brooklyn Center kanderwag@brooklyncentermn.gov
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Transit special issue working group 

Name Organization Email
Siri Simons SRF/HDR (facilitator) siri.simons@metc.state.mn.us
Cole Hiniker Metropolitan Council (PMT) cole.hiniker@metc.state.mn.us
Joe Barbeau Metropolitan Council (PMT) Joseph.Barbeau@metc.state.mn.us
Bradley Bobbitt Metropolitan Council bradley.bobbitt@metc.state.mn.us
Gerri Sutton Metropolitan Council gerri.sutton@metc.state.mn.us
Matt Fyten MTVA (TSC) mfyten@mvta.com
Sunita Kasichhwa SWT skasichhwa@swtransit.org
Kyle Burrows Metro Transit kyle.burrows@metrotransit.org
Berry Farrington Metro Transit berry.farrington@metrotransit.org
Jonathan Ahn Metro Transit jonathan.ahn@metrotransit.org
Dan Soler Hennepin County daniel.soler@hennepin.us
Jennifer Jordan Ramsey County Jennifer.Jordan@CO.RAMSEY.MN.US
Joe Morneau Dakota County Joe.morneau@co.dakota.mn.us
Matt Hardegger City of Richfield MHardegger@richfieldmn.gov
Anton Jerve City of St. Paul anton.jerve@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Dan Schluender City of Blaine dschluender@blainemn.gov
Kelsey Fogt City of Minneapolis kelsey.fogt@minneapolismn.gov
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